Individuals who are entitled to continued benefits under COBRA guidelines are 

required to pay the entire premium required under the policy during the entire 
period of the continued coverage. The premium a qualifying individual will be 
required to pay may not exceed one hundred and two percent (102%) of the 
applicable premium for any period of continued coverage. Failure to pay the 
monthly premium will result in a cancellation of the insurance. 

B. The insurance benefits offered under the COBRA guidelines will be terminated if 
and when any of the following occur:

[...]

“Intermittent leave” or a “reduced leave schedule” may be taken under certain 

circumstances as set forth in the FLMA. 

2. ELIGIBILITY. 

To be “eligible” for FMLA leave, an employee must: 

A. Have been employed for at least twelve (12) months by the employer. 

B. Have been employed for at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours of 
service with that employer during the previous twelve (12) months. 

3. LEAVE OPTIONS.  

Employees on FMLA leave must use any accrued vacation and sick leave and will be paid 
for that portion of the FMLA leave. All FMLA leave taken when there is no accrued